
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033186-2023 

Tender

AT1212 Luton Council Ground Maintenance Equipment ,
Plant and Associated Products (Supply Only &
Aftersales)

Luton Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033186

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041713  

Published 9 November 2023, 1:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Luton Council

Town Hall, George Street

Luton

LU1 2BQ

Contact

Mr Chris Newman

Email

Christopher.newman@luton.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033186-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033186-2023
mailto:Christopher.newman@luton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1582547058

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.luton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.luton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9
d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b6454
5

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9
d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b6454
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.luton.gov.uk
http://www.luton.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/ViewMaker209Form2?projectId=3eb6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545&projectEventId=49b6ec26-9d15-ee11-8123-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AT1212 Luton Council Ground Maintenance Equipment , Plant and Associated Products
(Supply Only & Aftersales)

Reference number

DN676848

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43325100 - Grounds-maintenance equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Luton’s greenspaces contribute to delivering the councils 2040 vision for the town. It is
acknowledged that well-maintained parks attract people, business and investment to the
town. They are socially inclusive spaces providing free access to opportunities for recreation,
mental relaxation and just maintaining health and well-being through being in the great
outdoors. The town’s greenspaces also contribute to the climate change agenda providing
eco-system services to benefit the community. These range from large expanses of grassland
that accommodate surface water run-off to trees and shrubs that capture carbon and remove
pollutants from the air that we breathe. Service Plan priorities for the Parks and Countryside
Service include priorities relating to increasing tree cover, increasing biodiversity through
improvements to Chalk Grassland and habitats alongside improvements to District and
Neighbourhood parks and other areas of greenspace to meet the needs of the community.
The aim is to prove how with investment a more modernised sustainable approach to
grounds maintenance will benefit Luton Council in improving service efficiency whilst
reducing carbon emissions.

Luton is inviting manufacturers and their distributors of Ground Maintenance equipment to
bid for the supply of this batch of equipment with aftersales provision



Page 4 to 7

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43325100 - Grounds-maintenance equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

Main site or place of performance

Luton Town and Regional area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of a batch of various ground maintenance equipment / machinery as specified
including the potential to supply aftersales (repairs and spares) for 12 months

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date



Page 5 to 7

1 February 2024

End date

31 January 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 December 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 December 2023

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T08:04:18+0100
	TCPDF




